

NDPS – 19 of 2023 (19/2023)

Order No. 20.Dt. 18.10.2023

Record is put up today by a petition, together with another verified petition is filed by Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused, namely, Amir Ahamad Shaikh @Ameer Shaikh and prays for bail. Copy not served to the Ld. P.P.-In-Charge.

Heard submission from the Ld. Advocate on the matter of bail of accused. As C.D. is not available today and Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is not submits today. I have gone through the entire case record and considering the mterial facts of the case, the prayer for bail, of the accused, is refused at this stage.

To date 03.01.2024 for appearance and order.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.